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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 30:42:00 North
: 74:47:00 East

: 82:30:00 East

: -00:30:52 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

Local Mean Time __:

Equation of Time
: 09:58:17 Hour
: 07:14:48 Hour
: 17:29:13 Hour
:10:14:25 Hour

Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset
Day Duration
Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)

Season

Sun Degree

04:54:08 Hour
00:08:53 Hour

Dakshinayan
Dakshin

. Hemant

: 21:20:30 Scorpio

Ascendent Degree _:

27:04:58 Libra

: Female

1 6-07/12/1996

. Fri-Saturday

: 05:25:00 Hour
: 556:25:29 Ghati
. Faridkot

. Punjab

: India

Avakahada Chakra

Ascendent-Lord __: Libra - Venus
Rasi-lord :libra - Venus
Naksh.-Charan_____: Chitra - 4
Nakshatra Lord : Mars

Yoga : Shobhan
Karon_—— :Kaulava
Gana_ :Rakshas
Yoni . Vyaghr

Nadi : Madhya
Varan__ :Shoodra
Vashya — : Manav
Varga_ : Mrig

Yunja : Madhya
Honsak — :Vayu

Name Alphabet ____: Ree-Reetika
Paya(Rasi-Nak) —: Gold - Silver
SunSign(West) » Sagittarius
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Lib  27:04:58 303:13:02 Visakha 3 16 Ven Jup Ven -

Sun Sco 21:20:30 01:00:57 Jyestha 2 18 Mar Mer Ven FrSign
Mon Lib  04:10:08 12:57:36 Chitra 4 14 Ven Mar Ven NuSign
Mar leo 25:26:19 00:27:18 P Phal 4 11 Sun Ven Mer FrSign
Mer Sag 09:37:37 01:24:00 Moola 3 19 Jup Ket Sat  NuSign
Jup Sag 25:46:31 00:12:46 P Sadha 4 20 Jup Ven Mer OwnSign
Ven Lib  23:26:25 01:14:35 Visakha 2 16 Ven Jup Sat OwnSign
Sat Pis  06:48:20 00:00:23 U Bhad 2 26 Jup Sat  Mer NuSign
Rah R Vir 11:42:52 00:03:31 Haosta 1 13 Mer Mon Mar Moltrikn
Ket R Pis 11:42:52 00:.03:31 U Bhad 3 26 Jup Sat  Mon Moltrikn
Ura Cop 08:11:41 00:02:40 U Sadnha 4 21 Sat Sun Ven ---

Nep Cop 02:09:48 00:01:50 U Sadha 2 21 Saf Sun Jup ---

Plu Sco 09:39:12 00:.02:20 Anuradha 2 17 Mar Sat  Ven ---

Mid Heaven Leo 03:33:39 - Magha - 10 Sun Ket Sun --

R-Retrograde S-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:48:52

Lagna-Chalit Moon Chart »
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Balance of Dasa : Mars 1 Years 3 Months 22 Days

Mar 7 Years

Vimshottari Dasha

Rah 18 Years

Jup 16 Years

Sat 19 Years

Mer 17 Years

07/12/1996
31/03/1998

31/03/1998
30/03/2016

30/03/2016
30/03/2032

30/03/2032
31/03/2051

31/03/2051
30/03/2068

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
07/12/1996
Ven 24/04/1997
Sun 30/08/1997
Mon 31/03/1998

Ket 7 Years

Rah 11/12/2000
Jup 06/05/2003

Saf  12/03/2006
Mer 29/09/2008
Ket 17/10/2009

Ven 17/10/2012
Sun 11/09/2013
Mon 13/03/2015
Mar 30/03/2016

Ven 20 Years

Jup 18/05/2018
Sat 29/11/2020
Mer 07/03/2023
Ket 10/02/2024
Ven 11/10/2026
Sun 31/07/2027
Mon 29/11/2028
Mar 05/11/2029
Rah 30/03/2032

Sun 6 Years

Sat  03/04/2035
Mer 11/12/2037
Ket 20/01/2039
Ven 22/03/2042
Sun 04/03/2043
Mon 02/10/2044
Mar 11/11/2045
Rah 17/09/2048
Jup 31/03/2051

Mon 10 Years

Mer 27/08/2053
Ket 24/08/2054
Ven 24/06/2057
Sun 30/04/2058
Mon 30/09/2059
Mar 26/09/2060
Rah 15/04/2063
Jup 21/07/2065
Sat  30/03/2068

Mar 7 Years

30/03/2068
31/03/2075

31/03/2075
31/03/2095

31/03/2095
31/03/2101

31/03/2101
01/04/2111

01/04/2111
00/00/0000

Ket 26/08/2068
Ven 26/10/2069
Sun 03/03/2070
Mon 02/10/2070
Mar 01/03/2071
Rah 18/03/2072
Jup 22/02/2073
Sat  03/04/2074
Mer 31/03/2075

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Ven 30/07/2078
Sun 31/07/2079
Mon 30/03/2081
Mar 31/05/2082
Rah 30/05/2085
Jup 29/01/2088
Sat  31/03/2091
Mer 29/01/2094
Ket 31/03/2095

Sun 19/07/2095
Mon 17/01/2096
Mar 24/05/2096
Rah 18/04/2097
Jup 04/02/2098
Sat  17/01/2099
Mer 23/11/2099
Ket 31/03/2100
Ven 31/03/2101

Mon 30/01/2102
Mar 31/08/2102
Rah 01/03/2104
Jup 01/07/2105
Sat  30/01/2107
Mer 01/07/2108
Ket 30/01/2109
Ven 30/09/2110
Sun 01/04/2111

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Mar1Y 3 M 16 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.

Mar 28/08/2111
Rah 15/09/2112
Jup 21/08/2113
Sat  30/09/2114
Mer 28/09/2115
Ket 24/02/2116
Ven 08/12/2116

00/00/0000

00/00/0000
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Personality Analysis

The astrological configuration at the time of your birth was Libra Ascendant
( Lagna ) with Gemini Navamsa and Gemini Dreskana in the third Pad of Vishakha,
denoting that in spite of some negative qualities you are a fortunate individual who
will acquire sizeable assets to lead a life without wants.

The negative aspect of your character is your intolerance of others'
progress. When you see then amassing wealth and property, you tend to become
jealous which drives you to make a determined bid to do better than them. Why
you should bother about others only you know.

As you put on a lot of airy and behave with an air of superiority, you will
alienate many people. It will not only make you unpopular, but also increase the
numiber of those inimical 1o you.

You will, with your general knowledge and ability, overcome the opposition
1o you but you will be left with many permanent enemies.

Yet, you are capable of hard work, which will yield good returns, especially
during your 21st, 28th and 34th years.

You will spend a good portion of it on your incessant tfravels and also on
the upkeep of your house with modern furniture and curios.

You will have a pleasant family life, provided you conduct yourself
properly. You will no doubt have an understanding and loving spouse and good
children, but being obsessed with sex all the time you may think of having affairs
with the opposite sex some of whom will be attracted 1o you because of your
sparkling eyes. You will have to curlb your romantic adventures 1o ensure a smooth
homely life.

You can look for an ideal match from one born under the Gemini or
Aquarius signs. But if you select one from the Pisces, Capricomn or Cancer bunch,
you will have a tough fime.

Your health will be fine almost right through, but there is an outside chance
of your suffering from diseases like diabetes, kidney troubles and fumour later; sc
take preventive steps.

The colours that will bring profits o you are red, orange and white. Avoid
green and yellow.
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The numbers favourable to you are 1, 2, 4 and 7, while those that don't go
well with you are 3, 5, 6 and 9.

The lucky days for you are Friday and Saturday whereas Wednesday is
average. The other four days are not too favourable as they will prove expensive.
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